



REPLACEMENT PARTS

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
*	34-322	Miter Gage, Const Of:
1	422-02-060-0003	Handle
2	901-05-163-1126	#8-32 x 5/16" Fil Hd Screw
3	1087397	Pointer
4	422-34-112-0002	Pivot Screw
5	1086926	Spring Washer
6	422-34-050-0001	Miter Gage Body
7	422-34-004-0001	Miter Bar
8	34-327	Standard Table Insert Assembly, Incl:
9	901-06-121-7381	#10-24 X 1/2" Fil Hd Screw
10	902-03-013-1481	Tinnerman Nut
11	438-01-004-0063	Cord Clamp
12	438-01-302-0627	Cord Assembly
18	902-05-000-2919	1/4-20 Weld Nut
19	901-03-040-8015	1/4-20 X 1/2" Hex But Hd Screw
20	422-34-400-0001	Handwheel Assembly
21	901-03-030-8013	1/4-20 X 3/4" Hex Soc Flat Hd Screw
22	422-34-318-0001	Cabinet Assemblies w/Nameplates, Incl:
23	438-01-628-0005	Switch (Current Models Only)
24	424-01-014-0002	Switch Guard (Current Models With Round Panel Opening)
24A	422-34-072-0020	Switch Guard (Early Models With Rectangular Panel Opening)
25	904-03-010-6656	1/2" Internal Tooth Lockwasher (Current Models Only)
26	430-03-074-0001	Hole Plug
27	422-34-626-0002	Switch, Incl: (Early Models Only, See Service Note A)
28	400-06-068-0002	Switch Key
29	901-06-163-1484	#10-24 X 3/4" Screw
30	422-34-031-0002	Switch Box
31	902-01-120-1216	#10-24 Hex Nut
32	422-34-091-0002	Table, Incl:
33	422-34-132-0001	Table Scale
34	901-06-163-1499	1/4-20 X 1 1/8" Hex Washer Hd Thd Form Screw
35	422-34-754-0001	Warning Label
*	34-367	Rip Fence Assembly, Const Of:
36	902-01-212-2409	1/4-20 Hex Lock Nut
37	904-01-033-1503	5/16" Flat Washer
38	422-34-027-0001	Clamp
39	928-02-033-1504	Spring
40	901-06-163-1499	1/4-20 X 1 1/8" Hex Washer Hd Thd Form Screw
41	422-34-043-0002	Fence
42	422-34-012-0005	Fence Slide
43	904-01-033-1503	5/16" Flat Washer
44	422-34-108-0001	Rod
45	422-34-067-0002	Lever
46	905-01-010-2718	3/16 X 3/4" Roll Pin
47	961-02-033-1226	Sleeve
48	901-05-163-1126	#8-32 X 5/16" Pan Hd Screw
49	951-01-023-1501	Pointer

REF NO	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
*	422-34-354-0001	Blade Guard Const Of:
50	422-34-054-0001	"See Thru" Blade Guard
50A	422-16-047-0001	Finger
51	422-34-104-0001	Finger Boss
52	1086353	Spring
53	905-01-010-2708	3/16 X 1 1/4" Roll Pin
54	1086337	Pivot Bracket
55	905-01-010-2710	3/16 X 7/8" Roll Pin
56	422-34-086-0001	Splitter
57	905-01-010-6715	Roll Pin
58	901-03-040-8015	1/4-20 X 1/2" Hex Soc But Hd Screw
59	422-34-072-0001	Clamp Plate
60	422-34-116-0003	Gasket
61	422-34-079-0004	Magnetic Strip
**	438-01-007-0064	Wire Connector

AVAILABLE AS ACCESSORIES

75	34-331	Extension Wing Assembly, Incl:
76	901-01-060-0626	1/4-20 X 3/4" Hex Hd Screw
77	904-01-010-1614	1/4" Flat Washer
78	904-02-020-1702	1/4" Lockwasher
79	902-01-120-1034	1/4-20 Hex Nut
80	422-34-132-0003	Scale - Left
81	422-34-132-0002	Scale - Right
82	902-01-212-2409	1/4-20 Lock Nut
83	904-01-010-1614	1/4" Flat Washer
84	901-11-023-1497	1/4-20 X 5/8" Carriage Bolt
85	901-01-060-0611	1/4-20 X 1/2" Hex Hd Screw
86	422-34-089-0001	Support
87	904-02-020-1702	1/4" Lockwasher
88	902-01-120-1034	1/4-20 Hex Nut
**	34-328	Dado Insert
**	34-329	Moulding Insert

* NOT SHOWN ASSEMBLED

** NOT SHOWN

SERVICE NOTES:

A - 422-34-626-0002 is a service switch kit containing all components required to convert unit w/rectangular with opening to new dust proof switch.



